HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGTH)

ANE SN Y NV

14

15




MFEL T, L8

HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT)

No. HaEs

B

|
LL
=
ol&ls =4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| 5|5l @ QTY
o | o | co
1 17026 k| k| 2 |SLEEARILTIILE OILING FELT
2 10761 * | | * 1 | EA%LIE SET SCREW 6.75%X24 L=11
3 10571 | *x| 2 |IEATARILIE/TEhEA2/LIE |SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20
4 17026 | x| * 1 | TEEAILTIILE OILING FELT
5 17031 *|*|*| 1 | TFé#phs5— H/DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR
6 7018 #[*| x| 2 |TFégh5—ik SCREW  11/64X40 L=2.3
7 17009 *| x| * 1 |RNuKRiEhN— BED REAR COVER
8 8100 *| x| x| 2 |RyF#ghH/ A \—I1k SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
9 17033 | x| 1 |hvE $R HOOK & BOBIN CASE BASE
9-1 17036 x| *|x| 2 |mELE HOOK SET SCREW
10 17318C [ * [ * | * 1 | MhEGCGREVAS—Z4E) 4 ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
11 17318 * | | * 1 |FREA—RE) BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
11-1| 17319 | x| % 1 |ZEEphIEIER ANTI-SPIN SPRING
12 17320 * | * | * 1 |FRE> BOBBIN
13 17310C | * | *|[*| 1 |3Z8¥v—(L) #8 GEAR (UPPER) W/SCREWS
13-1| 17310 ¥k | *| 1 |IEFVY—(L) ARM SHAFT GEAR (UPPER)
13-2 | 17022 k] 1 |SLEFY—(E)E SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
14 17311 *| kx| 1 |3LEhEARIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(UPPER)
15 17309 AR B v ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
16 17312 ¥k % 1 |TEHTFAZL A/SHAFT BUSHING(LOWER)
17 17313C | * | * | * 1 |iZ#Fv—TF) # GEAR (LOWER) W/SCREWS
17-1 | 17313 *[* x| 1 [TE#TYVY—(TF) ARM SHAFT GEAR (LOWER)
17-2 | 17022 ¥ | x| 2 |FEEY—(F)ik SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
18 17326C | *|*|x| 1 |Féh¥v— 44 H/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS
18-1| 17326 ¥k [*x| 1 | TFégxvy— H/DRIVING SHAFT GEAR
18-2 | 17022 x|kl 2 [TFegFv—Ib SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
19 17327 *( k| %] 1 | TFEREARIL H/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
20 17324 * [ k| % 1 | Fid HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
21 11426 * | k| * 1 1H& STOP RING
22 30750 *| x| % 1 |#EERAUF CABLE BINDER

._.'I 2_




TEYER
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM




TEYBRR
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM

.|
== =] = & )
o | gl || EE % DESGRIPTION
PARTS NO.| E |5 | & | QTY
| o | o
1 17383 * | % | * 1 [#HR(HELA) NEEDLE PLATE
2 6031-01 | *|*|=*| 2 [&HRE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9
3 17339 *| x| x| 1 |$HREE N/P. SUPPORTING PLATE
4 17093-01 | * | * | * 4 |HIR=EE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
5 17340 * | % | * 1 |BEAX STATIONARY KNIFE
6 17338 * | x| * 1 |BEARL SCREW 2.6X045 L=3.7
7 17400 * | x| * 1 [EYEHER) FEED DOG
8 17076 x| x| x| 2 [EYELE SCREW 1/8X44 L=4
9 17069 x| x| 1 |ZEYEE FEED ARM BASE
10 17104 x| *x|*x| 2 [FEUBSiE SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
11 17068 x| x| x| 1 [EUEE FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE
12 17078-A | * [ x| 1 [EYRCEIRZ B BINDER PLATE WITH PIN
13 17071 * | | * 1 | EUBRTYY SPRING
14 17070 ¥ |+l x 1 [FEURETvv— WASHER
15 17064 * | * | * 1 [EYBESIRLLL SCREW 9/64X40 L=7
16 17072 * x| x| 1 |ZEYmE R HINGE SCREW
17 17332 || x| 1 [Eus FEED SHAFT
18 17330 * x| ox 1 [EYE#HTY r— FEED SHAFT WASHER
19 8040 * | x| * 1 [EYETvr—1E SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
20 17333 * | | % 1 EVEAS— FEED SHAFT COLLAR
21 12421 * x| x| 2 |[FEYEHS—I1E SCREW 11/64X32 L=4
22 17067 * | * | * 1 EVESE FEED FORK SLIDE BLOCK
23 17334 | x| % 1 | EVERE FEED FORK
24 17066 * | k| * 1 [FEYEHEL SCREW 8X1.25 L=10
25 17045 | k[ x| 1 [EUERAT FEED FORK CONNECTION
26 17046 I EE: 2 |EYEFAH RIEB) SCREW 6X1 L=10
27 4050 * x| x| 2 |FEYFEEAT RN SCREW 6X1 L=8
28 17051 *|*x x| 1 |EEEDE FEED SHAFT BELL CRANK
29 17331 LR 1 [FEYVEEEAATRE AL FEED CONN. STUD SCREW
30 17095 *[x[*x| 2 |Evhlit& “E” RING
31 17047 * | k| * 1 [EYEEAARE AL FEED CONN. STUD SCREW

k14ﬁ




R LR
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

24




RS

FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

—
12
No. | #mES Rbab fask 2.4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | FI&1&| aTY
cojco| o
1 17054 x| x| * 1 | EYIHES FEED REGULATING BASE
2 17058 * -1 1 [ EYBER STITCH LENGTH PLATE
p) 17058-B | - | * | * 1 |EYBEER STITCH LENGTH PLATE
3 17093-01 | * | * | * 2 |3EYBEEIRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
4 50174 | %] * 2 |F—/i—FE (4X20L) TAPER PIN (4 X 20)
5 12361 *| x| x| 4 [FEYFEEELE SCREW 13/64X32 L=14
6 8009 x| x 1 [EYREBXEE L SCREW 15/64X28 L=15
7 17060 * x| *| 1 |EEHEUILALC SCREW 1/4X24 L=11
8 17005 * | % | * 1 |FT—LiEh/ A — ARM SIDE COVER
9 8100 ¥ | x| x| 2 |F—LiEh/ A i—ik SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
10 17103 * | x| * 1 | EYERED FEED REGULATOR
11 17055 | x| %] 1 |EUREIXEFE SUPPORT STUD
12 17057 * k| %[ 1 |EYRETvv— WASHER
13 17053 (%% 1 |EYREEFEORC SCREW 5X0.8 L=21
14 4019 * | * | * 1 |LAA—ErHRCLE SCREW 5X0.8 L=12
15 4135 *|*x|x| 1 |RTYHShCHvk NUT 5X0.8
16 17059 *|x[%| 1 |[RTYTZR0 SCREW FOR SPRING
17 17061 x| x[*| 1 |[LA—E2Rl FEED REGULATING LEVER
18 13417 ® | x| x| 1 |FEYRE/AAT FEED ADJUSTING PIPE
19 13416 * % x| 1 [FEYREGHO—Lvk KNURLING TOOL
20 8158 ¥ %% 1 |L/A—FR—JL3.17) FEED REGULATOR BALL
21 8157 *[x[*%] 1 |[LA—=ZTYH FEED REGULATOR SPRING
22 18027 *|x[*x| 1 [ZEYREEIL/S— REVERSE FEED LEVER
23 18028 *| %% 2 |LA—E RCLE SCREW 5X0.8 L=5
24 17043 x| x|*x| 1 |ZXoOwK FEED FORKED CONNECTION
25 8105 * | x| * 1 | ZXavFE Rl vyk NUT 9/32X28
26 17207 k| k|x| 1 |AHRYLY FEED FORK CONN. LINK
27 10723 *|*|*x| 1 |[ZTZIHEBZ OIL FELT STOPPER
28 10766 x| x| %x| 2 [FEYhLit SCREW  1/4X32 L=7
29 17102C | *|*|*| 1 |FEYHLZXY>Y ECENTRIC & COLLAR COMP
29-1 17102 * | x| % 1 [EYHL ECCENTRIC BODY
29-2 | 17040 x| *x|*x| 1 |[ZXyLsy FEED FORK COLLAR
30 18014 x| %% 1 |[ZXRoOvFE2fRL FEED FORK STUD SCREW
31 17041 x| *[*| 1 |ZT)k OILLING FELT
32 10806 x| - - 1 |REYHEEATYY REVERSE LEVER SPRING
33 17209 *|-|-| 1 |ZEYsAEIE L STUD SCREW
34 8105 x| -|-| 1 [FEVIRSE KLk NUT 9/32X28

__'I GR




FRENT . RER R
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

)

o)

—

iAi

17 14 18

N

4 16 15

9 &

13~




FBENT . RFTFEIE

THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

-
(U
e
No. | &&= b b (N 8% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. || 55| aTty
||
1 10682 ® | k| * 1 |E&RENL) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
2 11160 kx| 1 |EHREND) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
3 10759-A | * | *[*| 1 |[EHRETF) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
4 10685 * % %| 3 |EHREME SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
5 10760 ® | * | * 1 |E&EZIIILE FELT FOR THREAD GUIDE
6 30006 * | k| % 1 |REHUL/AE TENSION SOLENOID (24V)
7 30007 xfxl*x| 1 |RPDIHYL/AERyFY SOLENOID PACKING
8 30008 * | o | * 1 |RBPEHHT— TENSION RELEASE COLLAR
9 10630 ¥ x| x| 2 |HpBHHH5—iE SCREW1/8X40 L=5
10 30009 *| % | % 1 | RpEHHDS—ATY Y COLLAR SPRING
11 30020 *|x|*x| 2 |EFEBRJ—T SOLDERLESS SLEEVE
12 30021 ¥ k| *| 2 |$EBF1—T INSULATION TUBE
13 17369 x| % | * 1 |[—T 28 CABLE
14 30022 ¥ k| *| 3 |H—TILYSUT(3N) CABLE CLAMP
15 8040 ¥ *x|%x| 2 |95 71k SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
16 30025 ¥|*|*%| 2 |[H452TTvie— CABLE CLAMP WASHER
17 4137 x| x| x| 1 |95 TFikFubk NUT 4X0.7
18 4124 x| x|x| 1 |45k SCREW 4X0.7 L=10.8

_‘I 8_




TR
TENSION BRACKET




i+ 1
TENSION BRACKET

|
[=] =] ke LS_L *,
No. | EB&ES o i i @ [P DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | L | &l %! aTY
| oo | co
1 17377C | #|*|[*| 1 |FFHR (&2 TENSION BRACKET COMP.
2 10793 * || * 1 |RDEHEE RELEASE PLUNGER
3 19531 *| =[x 2 [FHFm TENSION DISC
4 19532 % x| 1 |H—O TENSION SPRING WASHER
5 10693 x| x[*| 1 |BEERTYLYT 12 TENSION DISC SPRING 1.2
6 28206 ¥ *|*| 1 |O—LvbRAbysi— T/THUMB NUT STOPPER
7 37279 #|x x| 1 |O—LwybFuk TENSION THUMB NUT
8 30010 ¥kl 1 | RDEHIR TENSION RELEASE LEVER
9 10679 * x| x| 2 |[RPIHDHIRERLLC SCREW 3.4X36 L=2.5
10 10720 * | x| * 1 |H:BBHHEA(R) RELEASE LEVER ROD
11 38014 * | x| * 1 |E—HFHRENT T/STUD THREAD GUIDE
12 20223 ¥ k(x| 1 |FE—RBFE THREAD TENSION STUD
13 20224 *|x x| 2 |FE—FHFM TENSION DISC
14 20226-01 | * | * | *| 1 |FE—FF/ AR TENSION SPRING (0.4)
15 20225 *x*| 1 |FE—O—LvybFuk TENSION THUMB NUT
16 10652 [k x| 1 |E—AFESVE NUT 11/64X40
17 35727 *[*|x| 1 | KR8 THREAD GUIDE (LARGE)
18 15055 | x| x| 1 FAFHRLLE SCREW 11/64X32 L=9
19 30014 *|xlx| 1 |HFHRES TENSION BRACKET WASHER
20 15007 x| x| x| 1 |FFIRESLE SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
21 19512 x| x| 1 |RAFEGE TENSION SCREW STUD
22 15007 ¥ x x| 1 |RFFEGEL SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
23 4221 x{x|[x| 1 [|jpSiRz OIL WICK RETAINER
24 10689 | x| x| 1 |RBIATYS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
25 10694 ¥| x| 1 |ZEM THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
26 10695 ¥ x| 1 |[ZTEMiE(G) SCREW 2.3X80 L=65
27 19534 ¥ x| 1 |O—Lvktuk NUT 7/32X32
28 10690 x| x| 1 |RTYH5% TAKE-UP SPRING STOP
29 10650 k|| x| 1 [RTYLTZ=1E SCREW 3.4X36 L=6

_2 O_




RV EHR
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM




RUIVERK
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

HaEs

18

|
L
0| &
ol e DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. é é é QTY
1 17348 ®| * | % 1 |[AR#@MEE KNIFE SHAFT BASE
2 31021 * x|+ 2 |[AREE+EIE SCREW 6X1 L=16
3 17349 £ | | * 1 |AREH MOVING KNIFE SHAFT
4 17344 [ k| o* 1 BRI AR R ks N— MOVING KNIFE STOPPER
5 8040 #[®| %] 2 [ERBIARRAbysN—1k SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
6 17354 * | x| * 1 |SOLE®/mATILT SOLENOID SPRING
7 17350 AEIE 1 | ARG KNIFE CRANK
8 17353 EAEES 1 Ny PACKING
9 6031-01 | *| *| * 1 |hLEEIE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9
10 8145-02 | *|=|* 1 |hLE CAM ROLLER
11 17351 AEIE 1 |HLEE CAM ROLLER SHAFT
12 11947 ®| x| * 1 [ AREIHS— KNIFE SHAFT COLLAR
13 10566 | % | * 1 |[AREHS—IE SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
14 10639 1AEIE. 1 | AR#AT—1E SCREW 1/4X32 L=8
15 17352 | % * 1 [ AROZVOF KNIFE CRANK GUIDE
16 4134 ® x| % 1 | ARSI Ay —1ERL SCREW 5X0.8 L=13
17 4135 S IEIE] 1 ARDS 0% Ay A—1EFubk NUT 5X0.8
18 18065 | % | * 1 | ARIZUI9ZHERL PINCH SCREW 5X0.8 L=14
19 50137 | x| * 1 | ARISUoFRERL HINGE SCREW 3/16X28 L=21
20 10813 | | * 1 | AROS9FRER LV NUT 3/16X28
21 17363 *| % |k 1 | AREDRER KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTION
22 18065 * | | * 1 | AREREEFRL PINCH SCREW 5X0.8 L=14
23 17364 *| x| * 1 |ERATIT KNIFE SHAFT SPRING
24 17365 *| %] * 1 |BIRATTHE0 STUD SCREW
25 17366 1EIE: 1 |BEENARESS MOVING KNIFE CONECTION
26 13076-01 | * | * | * 1 | AREERE > RCF vk NUT 7/32X32
27 18343 AEIE 1 |[AREEEE L STUD SCREW
28 31094 *| * | * 1 | ARELEREE bR "E” RING
29 4839 L 1 |BEBARE-HFE /1S “E” RING
30 17368 * | x| * 1 |ERENAREHI=HEEL PIN FOR 17367
31 17367 * | x| * 1 |ERBAREHI=HFE KNIFE SHAFT BELL CRANK
32 10532 # | k| * 1 |BREpAREAI=HFFHHL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9
33 2067 AEIE: 1 |EREpAREAI-HFEEIE SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
34 17343 w | x| = 1 |ERERARSZEA MOVING KNIFE GUIDE
35 17346 * | k| * 1 |EEBpAR MOVING KNIFE
36 17342 ¥ | x| x| 2 |EEEpARIE SCREW 3X05 L=4
37 17345 AEIE 1 |ERERARS: KNIFE SUPPORT
38 17342 * | k| % 2 |EREpAREIE SCREW 3X0.5 L=4
39 17347 *| % | % 1 | ARAL KNIFE CAM
40 140409 x| x| %] 2 |ARHLIL SCREW 1/4X28 L=9.4
41 17314 kx| x| 1 |IZEASEAER A/SHAFT(UPRIGHT) GUIDE
42 12418 *| k| x| 2 |[ILEHFEAKRILE SCREW 13/64X32 L=9
43 17358 * | x| % 1 [YHRA AR KNIFE SWITCH PLATE
44 31088 *| %] * 1 |z EERL HINGE SCREW 1/4X32 L=5
45 17359 I IEIE: 1 ([PIRZiEE L STUD SCREW FOR 17358
46 8105 s | x| * 1 | fRE R CFHuk NUT 9/32X28
47 30124 * | k| * 2 | TS5y —E IR “E” RING FOR 30105
48 30105 x| % | % 1 | TSvoy—EY PIN FOR SOLENOID
49 30102 ® | k| % 1 |Fa—T3S0L(24V) KNIFE SOLENOID (24V)
50 17357 | x| % 1 |SOLEZER SOLENOID PLATE
51 30122 *|*|*| 4 |SOLL SCREW 3X0.5 L=6
52 6031-01 | *| * | * 3 |SOLEZE#IE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9
53 30020 *|*x|*x| 2 |EF/FAY—T SOLDERLESS SLEEVE
54 30021 *| *| * 2 |g@Fa—7 INSULATION TUBE
55 17370 | | * 1 |HRUIYVAS—DIL (288) THREAD TRIMMER CORD
56 17371 # | | * 1 |BEF2—7 7 TUBE 7
57 30186 *| x| x| 4 |aFYEE(AR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
58 30151 *| %] % 1 |3 Lh/i—(6P) CONECTOR COVER (6P)
59 30185 *| % | % 1 |3 0%6P-P)AX CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P
60 30625 k(x| %] 2 |r—=TILOTT(5N) CUSHION CLAMP (5N)
61 30025 % | k| % 1 |95 T Dyl v— CABLE CLAMP WASHER
62 8040 x| x| % 1 95271k SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
63 31206 AL 1 |52 TiEFvk NUT 4X0.7
64 31207 |l ey 1 FoLIET v~ WASHER
65 30170 | x{*| 1. [452T1k SCREW 4X0.7 L=16
66 17031 *| x| *| 1 {Fegh>5— H/DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR
67 7018 ®| % | x| 2 | FEHhI—I SCREW 11/64X40 L=2.3
68 30198C | *| x| * 1 |$tLEFswa—FK (#8) SWITCH CORD ASSEMBLY
69 30748C | x| * | * 1 |%YIYSOL, %FHMLSOLI—F(#|SOLENOID CORD ASSEMBLY

_22_




